
ESIAMA STOOL ABUSUAMGBANYINLI 

NO. NAME OF ABUSUAKPANYINLI YEAR OF SERVICE 
1 Ekoatwenle Boa 59 (1280 - 1339) 
2 Nda Boa Kpole 77 (1341 - 1418) 
3 Aka Mulie 48 (1418 - 1466) 
4 Omiri Ayeba Asibi (alias - Fanti fanti) 63 (1466 - 1529) 
5 Gyene Amusei (alias - Taller) 50 (1529 - 1579) 
6 Vanderpuye Freeman (alia-Enokpole) 31 (1579 - 1610) 
7 Kornia Nyamekye 66 (1610 - 1676) 
8 Mgbayinliwie Ehuma 44 (1676 - 1720) 
9 Albert James Kabenla Kofi 57 (1720 - 1777) 
10 Asune Kanra (alias Kakyila) 27 (1777 - 1804) 
11 Assyne Gyenkyi 45 (1804 - 1849) 
12 Kaku Bennea (alis-Money man) 36 (1849 - 1885) 
13 Kua-Azan Miezah 51 (1885 - 1936) 
14 Amgbo Ayaim 33 (1936 - 1969) 
15 James Albert Nyame 15 (1969 - 1984) 
16 Akpabenle Kwofie 17 (1984 - 2001) 
17 Raymond Gyene Kwarm 23 (2001 - 2024) 
18 Elakola Ewule (Acting) 5 (2019 - 2024) 

 


